UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

Form 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): 04/05/2010

Dynavax Technologies Corporation

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Commission File Number: 001-34207

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 33-0728374 (IRS Employer Identification No.)

2929 Seventh Street, Suite 100
Berkeley, CA 94710-2753
(Address of principal executive offices, including zip code)

(510) 848-5100

(Registrant's telephone number, including area code)

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:	
[]	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
[]	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
[] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Item 8.01. Other Events

On April 5, 2010, Cooley Godward Kronish LLP, counsel to Dynavax Technologies Corporation (Dynavax), issued an opinion relating to the sale by Dynavax of 1,281,000 shares of common stock under that certain Equity Distribution Agreement dated as of August 17, 2009 by and between Dynavax and Wedbush Morgan Securities, Inc. for the period beginning August 17, 2009 through December 31, 2009. A copy of the opinion is attached as Exhibit 5.1 to this current report and is incorporated herein by reference.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibit

Exhibit No. Description

5.1 Opinion of Cooley Godward Kronish LLP.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Dynavax Technologies Corporation

Date: April 05, 2010 By: /s/ Michael S. Ostrach

Michael S. Ostrach Vice President

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No. Description

EX-5.1 Opinion of Cooley Godward Kronish LLP.

Glen Y. Sato (650) 843-5502 gsato@cooley.com

April 5, 2010

Dynavax Technologies Corporation 2929 Seventh Street, Suite 100 Berkeley, CA 94710

RE: Dynavax Technologies Corporation

Ladies and Gentlemen:

You have requested our opinion with respect to certain matters in connection with the sale by Dynavax Technologies Corporation (the "Company") of 1,281,100 shares of the Company's Common Stock (the "Shares") under the Equity Distribution Agreement dated as of August 17, 2009 by and between the Company and Wedbush Morgan Securities, Inc. (the "Agreement").

In connection with this opinion, we have examined and relied upon the representations and warranties as to factual matters contained in and made pursuant to the Agreement by the various parties and originals or copies certified to our satisfaction, of such records, documents, certificates, opinions, memoranda and other instruments as in our judgment are necessary or appropriate to enable us to render the opinion expressed below.

In rendering this opinion, we have assumed: the genuineness and authenticity of all signatures on original documents; the authenticity of all documents submitted to us as originals; the conformity to originals of all documents submitted to us as copies; the accuracy, completeness and authenticity of certificates of public officials; and the due authorization, execution and delivery of all documents, where authorization, execution and delivery are prerequisites to the effectiveness of such documents. We have also assumed that all individuals executing and delivering documents had the legal capacity to so execute and deliver.

On the basis of the foregoing, in reliance thereon and with the foregoing qualification, we are of the opinion that the Shares have been duly authorized and validly issued and are outstanding, fully paid and nonassessable.

Very truly yours,

COOLEY GODWARD KRONISH LLP

By: /s/ Glen Y. Sato Glen Y. Sato

FIVE PALO ALTO SQUARE, 3000 EL CAMINO REAL, PALO ALTO, CA 94306-2155 T: (650) 843-5000 F: (650) 849-7400 WWW.COOLEY.COM